Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR				
(Rev. 10/02)				
	TS ONLY Docket Nos.: 126688/0046-0047			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ _ ♥ _ ♥	V V V			
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Credit Suisse First Boston Management, LLC	Name: <u>Isostar Texas, Inc.</u>			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🌇 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	7			
🖫 Assignment 🖓 Merger				
	Street Address: One Park Plaza, Suite 1100			
Cther Release of Security Interest				
	City: IrvineState: CAZip: 92614			
Execution Date: <u>May 14, 2003</u>				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖉 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,403,916 and 6,608,277			
Additional numbers at	lached? 🛄 Yes 🌄 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Matthew W. Siegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>			
Internal Addresses Etwards & St. J. O. T. T. T.	🔄 Enclosed			
Internal Address: <u>Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP</u>				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: <u>180 Maiden Lane</u>				
	19-4709			
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original desument.	formation is true and correct and any ettached open			
is a true copy of the original document.				
David L. Schaeffer, Reg. No. 32,716	UNJ. JChaller April 19, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & To	ademarks, Box Assignments			
SL-DOCS1 1441194v1 Washington,	D.C. 20231			
	PATENT			

REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0693

700079144

- ;

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Credit Suisse First Boston Management Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment If Merger Security Agreement If Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Isostar Texas, Inc.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>One Park Plaza, Suite 1100</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Name: <u>Isostar Texas, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? In Yes In No 3. Nature of conveyance: In Assignment In Security Agreement	Name: <u>Isostar Texas, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement	
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement	
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement	Street Address: <u>One Park Plaza, Suite 1100</u>
Security Agreement Karne	Street Address: <u>One Park Plaza, Suite 1100</u>
Security Agreement Karne of Name	Street Address: <u>One Park Plaza, Suite 1100</u>
The Ouler_Release of Security Interest	
	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 9
Execution Date: <u>May 14, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applied	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,403,916 and 6,608,277
	ached? 🛄 Yes 🌇 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name:Matthew W. Siegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP</u>	📮 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane	10 4700
¬=-	<u>19-4709</u>
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing im is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schaeffer Name of Person Signing Leq. We. 32, 116 Total number of pages including covers	Signature March 23, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0694

	04_11:50 FAX					Ø 004
Ś		- :		- ·		
ترسو حوال		·				
. A						
4						
_						
			AAA			
	CC FINANCING STATE		ut 03-0	0277	203	
	DLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back)		¹ Ω5/14	/2003	11:51 AM	
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (opti					
	Jacob J. Frohman (212) 479-6173		L 1990) KKY UKYA A	HIN FI	LED	
i.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO; (Name and A	ddreas)		TEXA	3 BETANT OF STATE	
– ′	Г		J SOS			
	RETURN TO: I CT Corporatio		L LETTAR (USA KU)	YOLKUL MERUUT	AM ANNI ANNI ANGL'IN ANG	
	CT Come	M. LALIKIN >) (A KAR (114 KK			
	CT Corporation 101 Federal Street Boston, MA	n System	11110 AU1110 33 745 8	90009	ING) NATA YANA WANA MATA	
	Bosten and	³⁷ . Cuite 300		00000		
	20310 <u>0</u> , 1/4	(104 (I) COU				
1		•	THE ABOVE SPAN	CE IS FOR FILL	NG OFFICE USE ONLY	
18.	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE			10 This 7	INANÇING STATEMENT /	
	03-0007346689				filed (for record) (or records ESTATE RECORDS	ed) in Uhe
Ż .	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Final	Incing Statement identified above I	a terminated with respect to security interast(s) o	the Secured P	any authorizing this Termin	ation Ştaten
Э.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Fi for the additional period provided by applice		with respect to security interest(s) of the Secure	g Party authoriz	ang this Continuation States	ment is cont
		of assignae in item 7a or 7b and e	iddreas of assignee in itom 7c; and also gi <u>ve nat</u>	ne of assignor in	illem 9.	
4.	ASSIGNMENT (full or panial): Give name			<u>a</u> of those two b	10 866 .	
5.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and	provide appropriate information in	lems 6 end/or 7.	_		
5.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following inree boxes and CHANGE name add/or address; give currer	provide appropriate information in It record name in item 6a or 6b: als	kerns 6 and/or 7. s give new 🛛 DELETE name: Give record r	name 🔲 ADI	D name: Complete item 7a	
5.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> CHANGE name and/or address; give curren name (if name change) in itsm 74 or 75 and	provide appropriate information in It record name in item 6a or 6b: als	kerns 6 and/or 7. s give new 🛛 DELETE name: Give record r	name 🔲 ADI		
5.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and CHANGE name and/or address: give curren name (if name change) in Kem 72 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 50. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	provide appropriate information in It record name in item 6a or 6b: als	kerns 6 and/or 7. s give new 🛛 DELETE name: Give record r	name 🔲 ADI	D name: Complete item 7a	
5.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and CHANGE name and/or address: give currer name (if name changs) in item 74 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 50. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Isostar Texas, Inc.	provide appropriate information in It record name in item 6a or 6b: als	kems 6 and/or 7. a give new DELETE name: Give record r Nillem 7 <u>c to be deleted in item 5a or 6b</u>	hame 🔲 ADI	D name: Complete item 7a 17c: also <i>complete</i> llems 7r	1-70 (If appl
5.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and CHANGE name and/or address: give curren name (if name change) in Kem 72 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 50. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	provide appropriate information in It record name in item 6a or 6b: als	kerns 6 and/or 7. s give new 🛛 DELETE name: Give record r	name 🔲 ADI	D name: Complete item 7a 17c: also <i>complete</i> llems 7r	
5. в оя	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> CHANGE name and/or address: give curren- name (if name change) in item 74 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ISOSTAT TEXAS, Inc. 6. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	provide appropriate information in I record name in item 6a or 6b; als for new address (if addross chandd	Kerns 6 and/or 7. a give new DELETE name: Give record r Nillem 7 <u>c</u>	hame 🔲 ADI	D name: Complete item 7a 17c: also <i>complete</i> llems 7r	1-70 (f app
5. 6 0ғ.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and CHANGE name and/or address: give currer name (if name change) in item Za or Zb and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Isostar Texas, Inc. 6. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORM	provide appropriate information in I record name in item 6a or 6b; als for new address (if addross chandd	Kerns 6 and/or 7. a give new DELETE name: Give record r Nillem 7 <u>c</u>	hame 🔲 ADI	D name: Complete item 7a 17c: also <i>complete</i> llems 7r	1-70 (f app
5. 6 05	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and CHANGE name and/or address: give currer name (if name changs) in item 74 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD (NFORMATION: 50. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ISOSTAT TEXAS, InC. 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORM, 74. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	provide appropriate information in il record name in item 6a or 60; els lor new address til addross chandd	Kerns 6 and/or 7. a give new DELETE name: Give record r Nillem 7 <u>c</u>	hame 🔲 ADI	D name: Complete item 7a 17c: also <i>complete</i> llems 7r	1-70 (If appl
5. 6 0R	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and CHANGE name and/or address: give currer name (if name change) in item Za or Zb and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Isostar Texas, Inc. 6. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORM	provide appropriate information in I record name in item 6a or 6b; els I/or new address til addross chandd 	Kerns 6 and/or 7. a give new DELETE name: Give record r Nillem 7 <u>c</u>	hame 🔲 ADI	D name; Complete item 7a 17 <u>C. also complete items</u> 7 14ME	1-70 (f app
5. 6 0я 7.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> CHANGE name and/or address: give curren- name (if name change) in item 74 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 50 ORGANIZATION'S NAME ISOSTAT TEXAS, Inc. 65 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORM 74 ORGANIZATION'S NAME Credit Suisse First Boston Mar	provide appropriate information in I record name in item 6a or 6b; els I/or new address til addross chandd 	lema 6 end/or 7. a give new DELETE name: Give record n e) i litem 7a (o be deleted in item 5a or 6b FIRST NAME	ADI	D name; Complete item 7a 17 <u>C. also complete items</u> 7 14ME	1-70 ([800
5. 6 0R 7.	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> CHANGE name and/or address: give curren- name (if name change) in item 74 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 50 ORGANIZATION'S NAME ISOSTAT TEXAS, Inc. 65 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORM 74 ORGANIZATION'S NAME Credit Suisse First Boston Mar	provide appropriate information in I record name in item 6a or 6b; els I/or new address til addross chandd 	Items 6 end/or 7. s give new DELETE name: Give record r b) item 7s to be deleted in item 5s or 6b. FIRST NAME		D name: Complete item 7a 17 <u>C: also complete items 7</u> IAME IAME	SUFFIX
5. 6 0R 7. 0N	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Also check one of the following three boxes and CHANGE name and/or address: give curren- name (if name change) in ison 72 or 75 and CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 50. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ISOSTAT TEXAS, Inc. 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) DR ADDED INFORM 74. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Credit Suisse First Boston Mar 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	provide appropriate information in I record name in item 6a or 6b; els I/or new address til addross chandd 	Items 6 end/or 7. s give new DELETE name: Give record r hilden 7c to be deleted in item 5a or 6b FIRST NAME		D name: Complete item 7a 17 <u>C. also complete items 7</u> 14ME	1-70 ([ADD

All of the Debtor's assets used in, or otherwise relating to, the business of developing, manufacturing, distributing and selling products used for the brachytherapy treatment of cancer, including the assets set forth on Exhibit A (the "<u>Brachytherapy Business</u>"); <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that the secured party named herein shall retain its security interest in all accounts, rights under Excluded Contracts (as such term is defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, by and among Bard Acquisition Sub., Inc., Imagyn Medical Technologies, Inc., Imagyn Medical Technologies California, Inc. and Isostar Texas, Inc.), whether now existing or hereafter created, and all proceeds from the sale of the Brachytherapy Business and such other retained assets.

9,	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZII which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if th	NG THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if it is is a Termination authorized by Debtor, check i	his is an Assignment). If this is an Amandmo here [] and enter name of DEBTOR authoriz	nl authorized by a Deblor ing this Amendment.	
	98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Credit Suisse First Boston Management Corporation					
OR	95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	
	1				
10.	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				
	Texas Secretary of State				
	FILING OFFICE COPY	IG STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDU	M (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/98)		

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0695

2004

STROOCK

ł

EXHIBIT A

(1) All machinery, equipment and inventory (including finished goods, raw materials and works-inprogress) used in the manufacturing, production and distribution of radioactive seeds, the Isosleeve delivery system, and other related products and services used in the brachytherapy treatment of cancer, and specifically excluding all other machinery, equipment and inventory (including finished goods, raw materials and works-in-progress) not so used, and (2) the following intellectual property:

United States Patents and Applications	<u>Serial No.</u>	Date Filed	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Ref.</u>
System and Automated Method for Producing Welded End Closures in Thin-walled Metal Tubes Automated Brachytherapy Seed Production System	09/569,536 10/171,523	5/12/00 6/11/02	6,403,916 n/a	5/11/02 п/а	2,035 2,055

KRONISHLIEB 456224v1

RECORDED: 03/23/2004